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CITY OF BIRMINGHAM CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 
SUNDAY 3RD SEPTEMBER 2023 

 
Grp1, BOB & BCC: SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
RBCC: THIRLWELL & MALIK, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa 
DCC: LAYTON, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
RDCC: ODDIE, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
JnrGrp2, BJIB, BPIB: BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
BVIB: LOWE, Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
BSBIB: COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st TRUEMAN, Bradleypoint Floki 
2nd COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
 
VETERAN DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st O'NEILL, Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (7 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st WATKINS, Lakewinds Benchmark (Imp AUS) NAF TAF 
2nd MILLETT, Riowood Orange Twist 
3rd NORBURY, Heartbury Matador 
4th PHILO, Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist (ai) 
5th ASTBURY, Raigmore Leap Of Faith to Dorbury 
 
PUPPY DOG (10 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st HILL, HILL & HILL, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
2nd LEWIS, Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield 
3rd SARDU, SARDU & SARDU, Radussini Arrivaderci Roma 
4th PHILO, Sunhouse Black Is Back at Salmonmist (ai) 
5th GORDON, Hawkfield Witch Doctor 
 
JUNIOR DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MATTHEWS & ADAMS, Carofel Wings Of Hope JW 
2nd HILL, HILL & HILL, Kanix Sourdough with Calaquendi 
 
YEARLING DOG (3 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WEBB, Tenshilling Jimmy Mack JW 
2nd MENNEN & SWEENEY, Joneva Just Imagine JW 
3rd TRUEMAN, Bradleypoint Floki 
 
GRADUATE DOG (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ABBOTT, Tenshilling Dock Of The Bay 
2nd TRUEMAN, Bradleypoint Floki 
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POST GRADUATE DOG (5 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st WALKLING, SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Wilchrimane Kinsphere with Kiswahili 
2nd MENNEN & SWEENEY, Lundgarth Wild Yarrow 
3rd WEAVER, Dappleline Chance for Anniezu 
4th COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Balthasar 
5th WARDLE & NEWBY, Whipspan Tango With Me 
 
LIMIT DOG (9 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st PREECE & GILDING, Harvestslade Light Of Peace 
2nd WILCOX, Pipeaway Dreams Afyre in Merynjen JW 
3rd PATTIE, Wilchrimane Two For Tea 
4th WESTAWAY, Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW 
5th MARTIN & MARTIN, Sunhouse Banged To Rights 
 
OPEN DOG (9 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st LAYTON, Sh Ch Joneva Born To Thrill 
2nd ODDIE, Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW 
3rd OLIVER & STILGOE, Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
4th PHILO, Tenshilling It's My Party for Salmonmist JW OSW ShCM 
5th HENSHAW & GOODCHILD, Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe SGWS 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME DOG (1 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st OLIVER & STILGOE, Teisgol Love Is In The Air 
 
SPECIAL BEGINNERS BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st COLLINS & COLLINS, Collholme Angelique 
2nd KLAIBER, Sharnphilly Gingerbread 
3rd ROBSON, Codnorhawk Dinky Stta 
 
VETERAN BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st LOWE, Lowsmoor Shiralee JW 
2nd BROOKSMITH, Nightgold Blackavar VW 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st MASON, Heartbury Tormenta over Nosam 
2nd LAYTON, Heartbury Estrella 
3rd LEWIS, Riowood Blackberry at Fallowfield 
 
PUPPY BITCH (7 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st MACARA & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Sooty at Stargang 
2nd NELIS, Freebreeze Special Effects 
3rd CARDIFF, Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
4th SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Wilchrimane Frankly M'Dear 
5th BROOKSMITH, Millpoint Golden Pippin 
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JUNIOR BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Smoochie at Stargang 
2nd BOOTH, Lundgarth Jubilee 
3rd EARL, WHELDON & JONES, Flinthill Some Like It Hot at Caithpoint 
4th NELIS, Freebreeze Special Effects 
5th BROOKSMITH, Millpoint Golden Pippin 
 
YEARLING BITCH (4 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st ODDIE, Sharnphilly Sugarplum 
2nd BOND, Joneva Azelia Banks JW 
3rd ROBERTS, Byphar Bramble 
4th DOLMAN & DOLMAN, Grangerayana Golden Wonder 
 
GRADUATE BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 1) 
1st O'NEILL, Tenshilling To Sir With Love 
2nd BLACKBURN-BENNETT & BLACKBURN-BENNETT, Kanix Skyfall 
3rd KLAIBER, Hawkfield Scandalous 
4th PREECE & GILDING, Harvestslade Spirit Of Rose 
5th ROBSON, Bradgate Until Dusk 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (9 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st HARRISON, Millpoint Hearts On Fire 
2nd JAMIESON & JAMIESON, Carmelfair Bellissima with Glenfinnan 
3rd CLINTON, Hawkfield Merry with Oramiss 
4th NORBURY, NORBURY & ADAMS, Heartbury Northern Lights JW 
5th BOOTH, Lundgarth Everest JW 
 
LIMIT BITCH (6 Entries, Abs: 2) 
1st PEARSON, Millpoint Jolly Good Show at Ladyhawke 
2nd LOWE, Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW 
3rd WILKINSON, Stocksfell Seldom Seen 
4th ROBSON, Codnorhawk Dinky Stta 
 
OPEN BITCH (8 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st SIDDLE & SIDDLE, Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) 
2nd THIRLWELL & MALIK, Ch Sharnphilly Santa Rosa 
3rd BLACKBURN-BENNETT & MACARA, Sh Ch Kanix Petunia at Stargang 
4th WEBB, Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer 
5th HARRISON, Millpoint Simply Scrumptus JW 
 
GOOD CITIZEN DOG SCHEME BITCH (2 Entries, Abs: 0) 
1st CARDIFF, Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity 
2nd KLAIBER, Hawkfield Scandalous 
 
MR P ROBINSON (New Zealand) - judge 
 


